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Cracking the (CPT II) Code
Using supplemental data to improve quality of 
care and outcomes
CPT Category II codes are supplemental tracking codes that offer a more 
complete picture of the Member’s health and can help you close gaps in care 
tied to HEDIS® performance measures. Using CPT II codes for performance 
measurement will reduce the need for chart reviews, further reducing 
administrative burdens on provider offices and other health care professionals. 

Using CPT II codes will help to: 
•	 Improve Health Outcomes 

With a more comprehensive view of a Member’s health status, MVP Health Care® (MVP) can refer the Member 
to programs and support services that are appropriate for them and aligned with your care plan.

•	 Improve Quality of Care and Performance 
More accurate information ensures effective communication between MVP and provider 
offices, helping to identify opportunities to improve patient care. Improved patient 
care can help improve HEDIS measurement scores for your provider practice. 

•	 Streamline Member Outreach 
Transparency and improved tracking of Member performance helps eliminate unnecessary 
reminders to get services or tests that may have already been completed.

•	 Reduce Medical Record Requests 
Adding CPT II codes improves the accuracy of the record,  
reducing the need for chart reviews to confirm care that  
you’ve already completed.

Cracked the code yet? It’s simple.
Adding CPT II codes when filing claims creates a more  
efficient documentation process that helps minimize  
medical record requests to provider offices and ensure  
gaps in care are closed, helping your practice improve  
quality performance and scores.

Questions? We Are Here to Help.
Call the Customer Care Center  
for Provider Relations, Monday–Friday.  
8:30 am–5 pm, at 1-800-684-9286  
(TTY: 1-800-662-1220).



Closing Gaps in Care with CPT II Codes 
The tables below list CPT II codes that can be used for certain behavioral and physical 
health care services. For a full list of CPT II Codes, visit ama-assn.org and select CPT.

Measure and 
Description

Value Set 
Name

CPT II 
Code Definition

APM
Metabolic Monitoring 
for Children and 
Adolescents on 
Antipsychotics

HbA1c Test Result 
or Finding

3044F Most recent hemoglobin A1c (HbA1c) level less than 7.0% (DM)

3046F Most recent HbA1c level greater than 9.0% (DM)

3051F Most recent HbA1c level greater than or equal to 7.0% and 
less than 8.0%

3052F Most recent HbA1c level greater than or equal to 8.0% and less than 
or equal to 9.0%

LDL-C Test Result or 
Finding

3048F Most recent LDL-C less than 100 mg/dL (CAD) (DM)

3049F Most recent LDL-C 100-129 mg/dL (CAD) (DM)

3050F Most recent LDL-C greater than or equal to 130 mg/dL (CAD) (DM)

CBP
Controlling High 
Blood Pressure

Diastolic 80-89 3079F Most recent diastolic blood pressure 80-89 mm Hg 
(HTN, CKD, CAD) (DM)

Diastolic ≥ 90 3080F Most recent diastolic blood pressure greater than or equal to 90 mm 
Hg (HTN, CKD, CAD) (DM)

Diastolic < 80 3078F Most recent diastolic blood pressure less than 80 mm Hg 
(HTN, CKD, CAD) (DM)

Systolic ≥ 140 3077F Most recent systolic blood pressure greater than or equal to 
140 mm Hg (HTN, CKD, CAD) (DM)

Systolic < 140 3074F Most recent systolic blood pressure less than 130 mm Hg, (HTN, 
CKD, CAD) (DM)

3075F Most recent systolic blood pressure 130-139 mm Hg, (HTN, CKD, 
CAD) (DM)

CDC: CBP
Comprehensive 
Diabetes Care: 
Blood Pressure Control

Diastolic 80-89 3079F Most recent diastolic blood pressure 80-89 mm Hg 
(HTN, CKD, CAD) (DM)

Diastolic ≥ 90 3080F Most recent diastolic blood pressure greater than or equal to 90 mm 
Hg (HTN, CKD, CAD) (DM)

Diastolic < 80 3078F Most recent diastolic blood pressure less than 80 mm Hg 
(HTN, CKD, CAD) (DM)

Systolic ≥ 140 3077F Most recent systolic blood pressure greater than or equal to 
140 mm Hg (HTN, CKD, CAD) (DM)

Systolic < 140 3074F Most recent systolic blood pressure less than 130 mm Hg, (HTN, 
CKD, CAD) (DM)

3075F Most recent systolic blood pressure 130-139 mm Hg, (HTN, CKD, 
CAD) (DM)
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Measure and 
Description

Value Set 
Name

CPT II 
Code Definition

CDC: Eye
Comprehensive Diabetes 
Care: Retinal Eye Exam

Diabetic Retinal 
Screening Negative

3072F Low risk for retinopathy (no evidence of retinopathy in 
the prior year)

Diabetic Retinal 
Screening With Eye 
Care Professional

2022F Dilated retinal eye exam with interpretation by an 
ophthalmologist or optometrist documented and reviewed 
with evidence of retinopathy 

2023F Dilated retinal eye exam with interpretation by an 
ophthalmologist or optometrist documented and reviewed 
without evidence of retinopathy

CDC: A1C
Comprehensive Diabetes 
Care: HbA1c Testing

HbA1c Level 7.0-9.0 3045F Most recent HbA1c level 7.0-9.0% (DM)

HbA1c Level > 9.0 3046F Most recent HbA1c level greater than 9.0% (DM)

HbA1c Level ≥ 7.0 
and < 8.0

3051F Most recent HbA1c level greater than or equal to 7.0% and  
less than 8.0%

HbA1c Level ≥ 8.0 
and ≤ 9.0

3052F Most recent HbA1c level greater than or equal to 8.0% and  
less than or equal to 9.0%

HbA1c Level < 7.0 3044F Most recent HbA1c level less than 7.0% (DM)

HbA1c Test Result 
or Finding

3046F Most recent HbA1c level greater than 9.0% (DM)

3051F Most recent HbA1c level greater than or equal to 7.0% and  
less than 8.0%

CDC: MAN
Comprehensive Diabetes 
Care: Nephropathy

Nephropathy 
Treatment

3066F Documentation of treatment for nephropathy (e.g., patient 
receiving dialysis, patient being treated for ESRD, CRF, ARF, or renal 
insufficiency, any visit to a nephrologist)

4010F Angiotensin Converting Enzyme (ACE) Inhibitor or Angiotensin 
Receptor Blocker (ARB) therapy prescribed or currently being taken

Urine Protein Tests 3060F Positive microalbuminuria test result documented and reviewed

3061F Negative microalbuminuria test result documented and reviewed

3062F Positive macroalbuminuria test result documented and reviewed

MPR
Medication 
Reconciliation 
Post‑Discharge

Medication 
Reconciliation 
Intervention

1111F Discharge medications reconciled with the current medication 
list in outpatient medical record—performed within 30 days 
of discharge
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Measure and 
Description

Value Set 
Name

CPT II 
Code Definition

PPC
Prenatal and 
Postpartum Care

Postpartum Visits 0503F Postpartum care visit

Urine Protein Tests 0500F Initial prenatal care visit (report at first prenatal encounter with 
health care professional providing obstetrical care. Report 
also date of visit and, in a separate field, the date of the last 
menstrual period) 

0501F Prenatal flow sheet documented in medical record by first prenatal 
visit (documentation includes at minimum blood pressure, weight, 
urine protein, uterine size, fetal heart tones, and estimated date 
of delivery)

0502F Subsequent prenatal care visit (excludes Members who are seen for 
a condition unrelated to pregnancy or prenatal care)

SMC
Cardiovascular 
Monitoring for People 
With Cardiovascular 
Disease and 
Schizophrenia

LDL-C Test Result or 
Finding

3048F Most recent LDL-C less than 100 mg/dL

3049F Most recent LDL-C 100-129 mg/dL

3050F Most recent LDL-C greater than or equal to 130 mg/dL

SMD
Diabetes Monitoring for 
People With Diabetes 
and Schizophrenia

HbA1c Test Result 
or Finding

3044F Most recent HbA1c level less than 7.0%

3046F Most recent HbA1c level greater than 9.0%

3051F Most recent HbA1c level greater than or equal to 7.0% and  
less than 8.0%

3052F Most recent HbA1c  level greater than or equal to 8.0% and  
less than or equal to 9.0%

LDL-C Test Result or 
Finding

3048F Most recent LDL-C less than 100 mg/dL

3049F Most recent LDL-C 100-129 mg/dL

3050F Most recent LDL-C greater than or equal to 130 mg/dL

SSD
Diabetes Screening 
for People With 
Schizophrenia or 
Bipolar Disorder Who 
Are Using Antipsychotic 
Medications

HbA1c Test Result 
or Finding

3044F Most recent HbA1c level less than 7.0%

3046F Most recent HbA1c level greater than 9.0%

3051F Most recent HbA1c level greater than or equal to 7.0% and  
less than 8.0%

3052F Most recent HbA1c  level greater than or equal to 8.0% and  
less than or equal to 9.0%

TRC
Transitions of Care

Medication 
Reconciliation 
Intervention

1111F Discharge medications reconciled with the current medication list 
in outpatient medical record
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